

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7922 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Madhav Dattatreya JoshiPETITIONER
V/S

Adv. Dattatreya Govindrao Deshpande AndRESPONDENT
Others

**ANUP JUGALKISHORE GILDA for Petitioner
KALYAN S. CHIWARKAR for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

None present. Counsel for petitioner to file civil application for correct and detailed address of R.No.1. S.O to 26/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)