



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1283/2026
Shri Vinayak S/o Krushnarao Deshpande and another
...Versus...
Mr. Madhav Dattatraya Joshi and others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7922/2025
Shri Madhav Dattatreya Joshi
...Versus...
Adv. Dattatreya Govindrao Deshpande and others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1178/2026
Shri Vinayak S/o Krushnarao Deshpande and another
...Versus...
Mr. Madhav Dattatraya Joshi and others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1177/2026
Shri Vinayak S/o Krushnarao Deshpande and another
...Versus...
Mr. Madhav Dattatraya Joshi and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. K.S. Chiwarkar, Advocate for petitioners in WP No.1283/2026
Mr. C.A. Babrekar, Advocate for respondent No.1 in WP No.1283/2026

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 08/06/2026

1. Stand over 18/06/2026.
2. To be heard with Writ Petition Nos.1252/2026
and 1039/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)